

PRESS RELEASE 19 April 2022 09:50 CEST

Business Area Head Johan Arvidsson to Leave Nolato

Johan Arvidsson, a member of Nolato's Group management and President of the Industrial Solutions business area, has decided to leave Nolato to take up a position outside the Group. Current President and CEO Christer Wahlquist will temporarily take on the responsibilities of Industrial Solutions President until a permanent replacement has been appointed.

Johan Arvidsson has been employed by Nolato since 1994, and has been a member of Group management for the past decade. Johan will remain in post at Nolato for a notice period of six months.

Contact

For further information, please contact: Christer Wahlquist, President and CEO, +46 (0)705 804848

About Us

Nolato is a Swedish group with operations in Europe, Asia, and North America. We develop and manufacture products in polymer materials such as plastic, silicone and TPE for leading customers within medical technology, pharmaceuticals, consumer electronics, telecom, automotive, hygiene and other selected industrial sectors. Nolato's shares are listed on Nasdaq Stockholm in the Large Cap segment, where they are included in the Industrials sector. www.nolato.com/IR

Attachments

Business Area Head Johan Arvidsson to Leave Nolato